TEXAS FACILITY FUNDING

Blended Lines

Tired of taping down lines for your kids programs? Receive 100% funding to
paint permanent lines on your courts. *

If approved, courts that are available to the public will receive 50% from
USTA and 50% from USTA Texas through reimbursement.

If approved, private clubs will receive 50% from USTA and 25% from USTA
Texas through reimbursement.

Consider schools, public facilities, blacktops, parking lots, basketball courts,
and etc...

* Up to a reasonable price per court and based on agreeing to the deliverables below.

USTA Facility Matching Funding *

Categories Funding Description USTA Contribution

Category | Basic facility improvements, including fixed court amenities (i.e. backboards, Up to 50% of total
fencing, windscreens, etc.) project cost ($4k max)

Category Il Resurfacing of existing 36’, 60’, and 78’ courts. Converting an existing 78’ Up to 50% of total
court to stand-alone 36’ courts. Lighting. project cost (S10k max)

Category Il New construction or existing facility reconstruction of 36’, 60’, and 78’ courts. | Up to 50% of total
project cost (520k max)

* USTA Texas will evaluate and award additional funding for approved USTA facility grants based on a first come, first serve basis.

Grant Process

1. Talk to your local USTA Texas Tennis Service Representative and/or Todd Carlson
(tcarlson@texas.usta.com).

2. If agreed to move forward, complete the USTA facility funding form. (http://ct.usta.com/pfa/)

3. USTA Texas’ evaluation committee will assess the application and create an award/rejection letter.

Facility Deliverables

e Provide access to courts and bathrooms (amount varies)
e Provide entry level tennis programming (amount varies)
* Provide a 6 month and 12 month update




Contact Us to Get Started
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TEXAS TENNIS SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES (TSRs):

WEST TEXAS FT WORTH/NW CENTRAL TX DALLAS/NE TEXAS
Amanda Friday Laura Gilbert Andrea Booth
afriday@texas.usta.com Igilbert@texas.usta.com booth@texas.usta.com
(806) 224-3921 (817) 312-2045 (903) 521-7735

SOUTH TEXAS CENTRAL TEXAS HOUSTON/SE TEXAS
Katy Rogers Carrie Hale Cindy Benzon
krogers@texas.usta.com chale@texas.usta.com benzon@texas.usta.com
(512) 633-3675 (469) 231-3278 (832) 264-7773

ADVOCACY COORDINATOR:
Todd Carlson
tcarlson@texas.usta.com / 512-443-1334 x 208
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